
 

  OVID-ELSIE AREA SCHOOLS  

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR  
 
Monday, August 18, 2025 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ First Day for Staff  

All Open Houses - TBA  
 

Tuesday, August 19, 2025 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Second Day for Staff - Professional Development (PD) 
 
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 ​​ ​ ​ ​ First Day for Students  
 
Friday, August 29, 2025 - Monday, September 1, 2025​ No School for Staff or Students - Labor Day Recess​ 
 
Friday, September 26, 2025 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - PD for Staff 

 
Friday, November 7, 2025 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No School for Students - PD for Staff  
 
Wednesday, November 26, 2025 - Friday, Nov. 28, 2025​ No School for Staff or Students - Thanksgiving Break  
 
Wednesday, December 10, 2025​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - PD for Staff 

 
Friday, December 19, 2025 - ​Friday, January 2, 2026​ *Early Release Day - Winter Vacation 
 
Monday, January 19, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No School for Staff or Students  

 
Friday, January 30, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - PD for Staff  

 
Friday, February 13, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - Staff and Students 
 
Monday, February 16, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No School for Staff or Students -  

Mid-Winter Vacation (Flex Days, if needed)  
 

Friday, March 6, 2026​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No School for Students - PD for Staff  
 
Friday, March 27, 2026 - Friday, April 3, 2026​ ​ No School for Staff or Students - Spring Break  
 
Wednesday, May 6, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - PD for Staff  

 
Sunday, May 17, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ High School Graduation, 2:00 pm  
 
Monday, May 25, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No School for Staff or Students - Memorial Day 
  
Friday, May 29, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ *Early Release Day - Last Day for Students  

                                   ​​ Full Day for Staff  
 

*Early Release Dismissal - Elementary - 11:00 a.m., Secondary - 11:15 a.m​ Student Days = 177 Days  
Staff Days = 180 Days 


